Aircraft Stafus Report

Selected Aircraft: C-GOCA SIN 1072

Manufacturer: EUROCOPTER Effective Date: 1-Nov-05

Aircraft Hours: 7736.8 Model: SA 341G

Engine Hours: 1273.0 Aircraft Landings: N/A

Engine Type: Astazou 111 A Cycles: 3987
Aux Fuel

Time/Cyc  Time/Cyc Remain
Name SERVICE TSO Date Airframe Airframe Time/Cyc

Item Component P/N SIN LIFE Comp time Installed Install Remove Tota
AIRFRAME TYPE C-2 144 MONTHS N/A  144MTHS INS 0.0 11.10.1998 7396.2 11.20.2007 N/A
MAIN ROTOR BLADE 341A 11-0040-00 169 10000 INS 0 0 10000 2263.2
MAIN ROTOR BLADE 341A 11-0040-00 329 10000 INS 0 0 10000 2263.2
MAIN ROTOR BLADE 341A 11-0040-00 368 10000 INS 0 0 10000 2263.2
MAIN ROTOR HEAD 341A31-0001-13 M318 1500 OH 0 7108.6 8609 871.8
MAIN ROTOR SHAFT UNIT 341A31-4110-09 M253 4800 RT 1760 7108.6 10148.6 2411.8
MAIN ROTOR DAMPER 341A310101-04 400 6000 RT 1760 7108.6 11348.6 3611.8
MAIN ROTOR DAMPER 341A310101-04 431 6000 RT 1760 7108.6 11348.6 3611.8
MAIN ROTOR DAMPER 341A310101-04 455 6000 RT 1760 7108.6 11348.6 3611.8
MAIN SERVO 760-MK1 760-Q-100 2400 OH 0 7097.5 9498 1760.7

MAINSERVO 760-MK1 760-R-132 2400 OH 0 7097.5 9498 1760.7

GOCA Times



Time/Cyc  Time/Cyc Remain

Name SERVICE TSO Date Airframe Airframe Time/Cyc
Item Component P/N S/N LIFE Comp time Installed Install Remove Tota
MAIN SERVO 760 MK 1 760-R-171 2400 OH 0 7097.5 9498 1760.7
T/R SERVO 753-MK 3 753-T 154 2000 OH 0 7245.7 9246 1508.9
HYDRO PACK UNIT D21BB1007 374 3200 OH 1627.7 7143.6 8715.9 979.1
MRH SLEEVE 341A31-4266-01 M323 6000 RT 1760 9013.7 10773.7 3036.9
MRH SLEEVE 341A31-4266-01 M611 6000 RT 1760 8973 9485.2 1748.4
MRH SLEEVE 341A31-4266-01 M863 6000 RT 1760 8973 9.9.2007 N/A
MRH SPINDLE 341A31-4111-05 M203 7400 RT 482.2 8973 10.7.2002 N/A
MRH SPINDLE 341A31-4111-05 M4667 7400 RT 8973 8973 1236.2
MRH SPINDLE 341A31-4111-05 M4667 7400 RT 8973 10220.9 2484.1
MAIN GEARBOX 341A32-1000-03 WA 532 2400 OH 0 6407.1 8807 1070.3
MGB VERTICAL SHAFT 341A32-1804-21 M165 7850 RT 12479 6407.1 13009 5272.4
MGB PRESSURE SWITCH 35-111 6000 RT 12479 6407.1 11159 3422.4
FREEWHEEL UNIT (BEARING) 34135-1076-20 WA 291 1500 RT 0 7716.6 9217 1479.8
FREEWHEEL UNIT 120mths OH 8973 29.8.2010 N/A
CLUTCH ASSY. 341A35-0050-01 ACU 8538 800 OH 7716.6 8517 779.8
CLUTCH BEARING NSN 1500 RT
UPPER SHACKLE (AFT) 341A38-1017-01 WAC 773 3000 RT 1276.8 6407.1 8130 393.5

UPPER SHAKLE (FWD) 341A38.1087.07 FRE 57131 7629.2
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Item

Name
Component
MAIN GEARBOX FWD A FRAM
MAIN GEARBOX AFT A FRAMI

DECK MOUNT R/H FWD

DECK MOUNT L/H AFT

TT BARBOLT

TT BARBOLT

TT BARBOLT

YOKE TT BAR ATTACH

YOKE TT BAR ATTACH

YOKE TT BAR ATTACH

GIMBAL RING

IGB

COUPLING SHAFT

COUPLING SHAFT (BEARING)

INCLINE DRIVESHAFT

TAILROTOR DRIVESHAFT

TAILROTOR GEARBOX

T/R DRIVESHAFT BEARINGs

T/RTT STACK ASSY.

PIN
341A38-5001-04

341A385000-03

341A22-1008-24

341A22-1008-25

341A31-4237-20

341A31-4237-20

341A31 4237-20

341A31 4242-20

341A31 4242-20

341A31 4242-20

341A35-0030-00

341A34-2051-06

341A34-1114-06

341G34-1114-06

341A34-3100-00

341A34-1106-02-1

341A33-5500-08

341A341114-06

341A35-5160-00

SIN
WAC 752

WA 116

M3158

M3150

M1248

M789

M180

M1953

M1954

M1903

WAE 1094

WA 234

WA 305

WA 305

WA 483

WA 291

WAC 582

WA 305

M 1460

SERVICE

LIFE
2500
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400
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4000

4000
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8000

8000
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2100

12500

1500

6800

4000

2400

1500
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TSO Date

Comp time Installed
RT 1043.3
RT 4079.3
INS
INS
RT 1760
RT 1760
RT 1760
RT 0
RT 0
RT 0
INS 0
OH 0
RT 0
INS 0
RT 2028.2
RT 2365.5
OH 333.6
OH 0
RT 1547.4
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Time/Cyc
Airframe

Install
7418.4

6162.6

7629.2

7629.2

7108.6

7108.6

7108.6

6162.6

6162.6

6162.6

7716.6

6162.6

7308.6

7308.6

7097.5

6162.6

7245.7

7629.2

7097.5

Time/Cyc
Airframe
Remove
8875

12083

9348.6

9348.6

9348.6

14162.6

14162.6

14162.6

9217

8263

19809

8809

11869

797

9312

9129

8650

Remain
Time/Cyc
Tota
1138.3

4346.5

1611.8

1611.8

1611.8

6425.8

6425.8

6425.8

1479.8

525.8

12071.8

1071.8

4132.5

60.3

1575.3

1392.4

913.3



Time/Cyc  Time/Cyc Remain

Name SERVICE TSO Date Airframe Airframe Time/Cyc
Item Component P/N S/N LIFE Comp time Installed Install Remove Tota

T/R BLADES (13) All Installed T¢< 341A33-5105-00 M23188 oC 7629.2

BOOST PUMP P94B12 205 P21005 1500 INS 0.0 7658 9158 1421.2
SPAR TUBE 341A13-1020-02 M171 500 INS 0.0 7629.2 8129.2 392.4
ENGINE ASSEEMBLY

ENGINE T1 INSPECTION 200 ENGINE HOURS N/A 200 INS 16.7.2000 2953.2 2488.2 1215.2
ENGINE T2 INSPECTION 400 ENGINE HOURS N/A 400 INS 2.12.1998 2750.2 3150.2 1877.2
ENGINE ASSEMBLY ASTAZOU IIl A 218 1750 OH 665.0 7108.6 8193.6 456.8
ENGINE MGB FLECTOR 341A35-0140-01 WAH 2743 1200 RT 0.0 7308.6 8508.6 771.8

ENGINE MOUNTS 341A 51-1003-20F  8154/8279 5YRS INS 0.0 20/06/2002 7629.6 20/06/2007 N/A
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